

Part - I		Rs. In Lakhs					
		Standalone					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended			Half Year Ended		Previous Year ended
		30-Sep-2013	30-Jun-2013	30-Sep-2012	30-Sep-2013	30-Sep-2012	31-Mar-2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	(a) Income from Operations	1,287.18	997.77	541.27	2,284.95	1,009.81	2,356.75
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	1.24	0.42	1.24	1.43	1.11
	Total Income from Operations	1,287.18	999.01	541.69	2,286.19	1,011.24	2,357.86
2	Expenses						
	(a) Employees Cost	476.26	390.61	255.90	866.87	488.46	874.57
	(b) Depreciation	38.62	35.19	33.24	73.81	69.07	136.06
	(c) Other Expenditure	528.46	273.55	209.10	802.01	380.95	1,159.76
	Total Expenditure	1,043.34	699.35	498.24	1,742.69	938.48	2,170.39
3	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	243.84	299.66	43.45	543.50	72.76	187.47
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit(+)/Loss (-) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	243.84	299.66	43.45	543.50	72.76	187.47
6	Finance Costs	2.06	2.07	5.15	4.13	11.27	17.87
7	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after/finance costs butbefore Exceptional Items (5-6)	241.78	297.59	38.30	539.37	61.49	169.60
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	241.78	297.59	38.30	539.37	61.49	169.60
10	Tax Expenses				-		
	Income Tax	74.13	59.52	8.58	133.65	12.58	58.81
	Deffered Tax	(15.26)	(9.81)		(25.07)		(6.72)
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	182.91	247.88	29.72	430.79	48.91	117.51
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	182.91	247.88	29.72	430.79	48.91	117.51
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,884.55	1,884.55	1,689.14	1,884.55	1,689.14	1,884.55
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	3,214.44	3,214.44	2,022.17	3,214.44	2,022.17	3,214.44
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)						
	(a) Before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)						
	Basic EPS	0.97	1.32	0.18	2.29	0.29	0.62
	Diluted EPS	0.97	1.32	0.18	2.29	0.29	0.62
	(b) After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)						
	Basic EPS	0.97	1.32	0.18	2.29	0.29	0.62
	Diluted EPS	0.97	1.32	0.18	2.29	0.29	0.68

Part - II								
Sl. No.	Particulars			3 Months Ended			Half Year Ended	Previous Year ended
				30-Sep-2013	30-Jun-2013	30-Sep-2012	30-Sep-2013	31-Mar-2013
A.	PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding							
-	Number of Shares			75,49,558	75,47,558	61,94,198	75,49,558	75,49,558
-	Percentage of Shareholding			40.06%	40.05%	36.67%	40.06%	40.06%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding							
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered							
-	- Number of Shares			-		-		-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)							
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)			-		-		-
(b)	Non Encumbered							
-	- Number of Shares			1,12,95,942	1,12,97,942	1,06,97,200	1,12,95,942	1,12,95,942
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)			100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)			59.94%	59.95%	63.33%	59.94%	59.94%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		Pending at the beging of the quarter	Received during the quarter		Disposed during the quarter		Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2013		NIL	NIL		NIL		NIL

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES			
SI No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)	
		STANDALONE	
		As at 30-09-2013	As at 31-03-2013
I.	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	(1) Shareholder's Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	1,884.55	1,884.55
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	3,667.63	3,236.84
	(c) Money received against Proposed Preferential Equity Share	1,724.26	-
	Sub Total - Share holder's Funds	7,276.44	5,121.39
	(2) Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	30.60	43.01
	(b) Defferred tax liabilities (Net)	48.33	73.40
	(c) Other Long term liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long term provisions	30.15	30.15
	Sub Total - Non-Current Liabilities	109.08	146.56
	(3) Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	21.60	21.60
	(b) Trade payables	80.57	37.22
	(c) Other current liabilities	-	15.35
	(d) Short-term provisions	333.90	192.49
	Sub Total - Current Liabilities	436.07	266.66
	Total - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	7,821.59	5,534.61
II.	Assets		
	(1) Non-current assets		
	<i>(a) Fixed assets</i>		
	(i) Tangible assets	723.36	624.30
	(ii) Intangible assets	-	-
	(iii) Capital work-in-progress	625.10	351.16
	(iv) Intangible assets under development	-	-
	(b) Non-current investments	3,728.22	2,262.00
	(c) Defferred tax assets (net)	-	-
	(d) Long term loans and advances	473.67	324.86
	(e) Other non-current assets	-	-
	(f) Long term deposits	-	-
	Sub Total - Non-Current Assets	5,550.35	3,562.32
	(2) Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	-	-
	(b) Inventories	-	-
	(c) Trade receivables	1,126.44	932.98
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	0.94	0.77
	(e) Other bank balances	155.36	150.81
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	988.50	887.73
	(f) Other current assets	-	-
	Sub Total - Current Assets	2,271.24	1,972.29
	TOTAL - ASSETS	7,821.59	5,534.61

1 The above financial results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-11-2013.

2 Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.

3 The Standalone Financial results are available on the Company's Website (www.cigniti.com) and on the website of BSE

4 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

PLACE: HYDERABAD
DATE : 14-11-2013

FOR CIGNITI TECHNOLOGI
C.V. SUBRAMANYAM
MANAGING DIRECTOR